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Cyril Farrell 
Executive Director 
Atlantic Provinces Community College Consortium 
5 Cromer Avenue 
PO Box 413 
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL A2A 2J8 
Tel: 709-292-5625 
Fax: 709-489-5765 
Email: cyril.farrell@cna.nl.ca 



Appendix II - Roundtable Participants 
 

COMMUNITY COLLEGES 
 
NEW BRUNSWICK COMMUNITY COLLEGE / 
COLLÈGE COMMUNAUTAIRE DU NOUVEAU-
BRUNSWICK 
 
Heather Hathaway 
Director 
NBCC Fredericton Centre 
284 Smythe Street, PO Box 6000 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 
Tel: (506) 444-3314 
Fax: (506) 453-5944 
Email: heather.hathaway@gnb.ca
 
Gerald Ingersoll 
Chief Learning Officer, NBCC 
99 Augustus Street 
St Andrews, NB E5B 2E9 
Tel: (506) 529-5005 
Fax: (506) 529-5039 
Email: gerald.ingersoll@gnb.ca
  
Serge Michaud 
Consultant 
CCNB - Dévelopement institutionnel 
CP 6000, Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 
Tel: (506) 453-8221 
Fax: (506) 444-4960 
Email: serge.michaud@gnb.ca
 
Kevin Shiell 
Biotechnology Instructor/Biofermentation 
Research Project Coordinator 
Centre of Excellence in Agricultural and 
Biotechnological Sciences 
160 Reservoir Road 
Grand Falls, NB E3Y 3W3 
Tel: (506) 475-4029 
Fax: (506) 473-7769 
Email: kevin.shiell@gnb.ca
 
Paul Thériault 
Coordonnateur du développement virtuel 
CCNB Campus de la Péninsule acadienne 
232A, rue de l'Église 
Shippagan NB E8S 1J2 
Tel: (506) 336-3149  
Fax: (506) 336-3075 
Email: paul.theriault@gnb.ca
 
 

 
COLLEGE OF THE NORTH ATLANTIC: 
 
Marilyn Coles-Hayley  
Campus Administrator 
College of the North Atlantic 
PO Box 670 
Bonavista, NL A0C 1B0 
Tel: (709) 468-1700 
Fax: (709) 468-2004 
Email: marilyn.coles-hayley@cna.nl.ca
 
Dr. Mohammed Iqbal 
Chair, Applied Research and Innovation 
College of the North Atlantic 
PO Box 1693, Prince Philip Drive 
St. John's, NL A1C 5P7 
Tel: (709) 758-7473 
Fax: (709) 758-7327 
Email: iqbal-mohammed@cna.nl.ca
 
 
Winnie Montague 
Campus Administrator 
College of the North Atlantic 
PO Box 1720 
Happy Valley-Goose Bay, NL A0P 1E0 
Tel: (709) 896-6313 
Fax: (709) 896-9533 
Email: winnie.montague@cna.nl.ca
 
Cyril Organ 
Campus Administrator 
College of the North Atlantic 
D.S.B. Fowlow Building, P.O. Box 5400 
Stephenville, NL A2N 2Z6 
Tel. (709) 643-7916 
Fax: (709) 643-7827 
Email: cyril.organ@cna.nl.ca
 
Brenda Tobin 
Dean, School of Academics & Applied Arts 
College of the North Atlantic 
PO Box 5400 
Stephenville, NL A2N 2Z6 
Tel: (709) 292-5636 
Fax: (709) 489-0518 
Email: brenda.tobin@cna.nl.ca
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NOVA SCOTIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE:  HOLLAND COLLEGE: 
  
Isabel Madeira-Voss Jake Baird 
Academic Chair, School of Access Executive Director, Adult & Community 

Education Kingstec Campus 
Nova Scotia Community College Holland College 
236 Belcher Street, PO Box 487 140 Weymouth Street 
Kentville, NS B4N 3X3 Charlottetown, PE C1A 4Z1 
Tel: (902) 679-7422 Tel: (902) 566-9687 
Fax: (902) 679-1141 Fax: (902) 566-9688 
Email: Isabel.madeira-voss@nscc.ca Email: jbaird@hollandc.pe.ca
  
Kevin Quinlan Judith Holton 
Principal, Truro Campus Research Development Consultant 
Nova Scotia Community College Holland College 
36 Arthur Street, Truro, NS B2N 1X5 140 Weymouth Street 
Tel: (902) 893-5368 Charlottetown, PE C1A 4Z1 
Fax: (902) 895-5320 Tel: (902) 566-9607 
Email: kevin.quinlan@nscc.ca Email: jholton@hollandc.pe.ca
  

 Jeff Somerville 
Vice President, Business Development Pat MacAulay 

Manager, Office of Workplace Learning Nova Scotia Community College 
Holland College 5685 Leeds Street, Halifax, NS B3J 2X1 
140 Weymouth Street Tel: (902) 491-4741 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 4Z1 Fax: (902) 491-4828 
Tel: (902) 566-9571 Email: jeff.somerville@nscc.ca
Email: pmacaulay@hollandc.pe.ca 
 Bruce Tawse 

Dean, Applied Arts & New Media  
Nova Scotia Community College Dawna Noonan 

Development & External Relations 5685 Leeds Street, Halifax, NS B3J 2X1 
Holland College Tel: (902) 491- 2184 
140 Weymouth Street Fax: (902) 491-4711 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 4Z1 Email: bruce.tawse@nscc.ca
Tel: (902) 566-9534  
Email: dnoonan@ccgw.cc.hollandc.pe.caDavid Woolnough 
 Director, Applied Research 

Nova Scotia Community College Audrey Penner 
Program Manager 50 Elliot Road 
Holland College Lawrencetown, NS B0S 1M0 
140 Weymouth Street Tel: (902) 825-5468 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 4Z1 Fax: (902) 825-5469 
Tel: (902) 629-4251 Email: david.woolnough@nscc.ca
Fax: (902) 566-9688  
Email: apenner@ccgw.cc.hollandc.pe.ca 
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PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENTS ATLANTIC CANADA OPPORTUNITIES 

AGENCY 
 
Brenda Boucher 
Senior Policy Advisor, Business Development 
and Innovation Branch 
Business New Brunswick 
Centennial Building, 670 King Street 
Fredericton, NB E3B 1G1 
Tel: (506) 444-5763 
Fax: (506) 444-4182 
Email: brenda.boucher@gnb.ca
 
Terry Courish 
Manager of Technology Development 
Department of Innovation, Trade and Rural 
Development 
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador 
Confederation Building 
PO Box 8700, Prince Philip Drive 
St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6 
Tel: (709) 729-5652 
Fax: (709) 729-5936 
Email: tcourish@gov.nl.ca
   
 
Brian Keefe 
Director, Client Services 
PEI Business Development Inc. 
94 Euston Street 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 1W4 
Tel:  (902) 368-5963 
Fax: (902) 368-6301 
Email: bwkeefe@gov.pe.ca
 
Kelly McKnight 
Senior Consultant 
Nova Scotia Advisory Board on Colleges & 
Universities 
Trade Mart Building, 2021 Brunswick Street 
PO Box 2086, Station 'M' 
Halifax, NS B3J 3B7 
Tel: (902) 424-7628 
Fax: (902) 424-0651 
Email: mcknigk@gov.ns.ca
 

Don Hogan 
Senior Economist                 
ACOA Newfoundland and Labrador  
John Cabot Building 11th floor  
10 Barter's Hill, PO Box 1060 Station C  
St. John's, NL A1C 5M5  
Tel: (709) 772-2954  
Fax: (709) 772-2712  
Email: Don.Hogan@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
 
Eleanor King  
Director General, Operations  
ACOA Head Office  
644 Main St.  
P.O. Box 6051  
Moncton, NB  E1A 9J8  
Tel: (506) 851-2869  
Fax: (506) 851-2966  
Email: Eleanor.King@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
 
 
Maurice Levesque 
Manager Aboriginal Affairs 
ACOA  
Blue Cross Centre  
644 Main Street, PO Box 6051 
Moncton, NB E1C 9J8  
Tel: (506) 851-6981 
Fax: (506) 851-2966 
Email: maurice.levesque@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
 
Mike Rothenburg 
Policy Officer 
ACOA Nova Scotia  
1801 Hollis Street, Suite 600  
PO Box 2284, Station M  
Halifax, NS B3J 3C8  
Tel: (902) 426-6665  
Fax: (902) 426-2054         
Email: mike.rothenburg@acoa-apeca.gc.ca
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HRSDC/SERVICE CANADA: 
 
Bob Charlton 
Manager, Employment Policy, Planning & 
Partnerships 
Service Canada PEI 
85 Fitzroy Street, PO Box 8000 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 8K1 
Tel: (902) 626-2717 
Fax : (902) 368-0925 
Email: Bob.charlton@servicecanada.gc.ca
 
Charlie Dixon 
Manager, Strategic Alliances 
Service Canada 
PO Box 1350, 99 Wyse Road 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 4B9 
Tel: (902) 426-4076 
Fax: (902) 426-7090   
Email: Charlie.dixon@servicecanada.gc.ca
 
Paul Green   
Manager, Strategic Planning, Evaluation & 
Workplace Skills  
Service Canada, Newfoundland 
PO Box 12051 
St. John's, NL A1B 3Z4 
Tel: (709) 772-3317 
Fax: (709) 772-3290 
Email: paul.green@servicecanada.gc.ca
 
Randy Jewers 
Senior Economist, Planning and Evaluation 
Service Canada 
PO Box 1350, 99 Wyse Road 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 4B9 
Tel: (902) 426-5988 
Fax: (902) 426-8724 
Email: randy.jewers@servicecanada.gc.ca
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nancy MacGarvie 
Strategic Development Consultant, Strategic 
Services, NB Region 
Service Canada, New Brunswick 
PO Box 2600 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5V6 
Tel: (506) 452-4043 
Fax: (506) 452-3134 
Email: nancy.macgarvie@servicecanada.gc.ca
 
Louis Turgeon 
Regional Manager, Community Services  
Gestionnaire régional, Services aux collectivités  
Clients & Community Services 
Services aux clients et aux collectivités 
Human Resources Skills and Development 
Canada  
Ressources humaines et Développement des 
compétences Canada  
495, rue Prospect St., P.O. Box / C.P. 2600 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5V6  
Tel: (506) 452-4057  
Fax: (506) 452-3145  
Email: louis.turgeon@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca
 
 
ATLANTIC PROVINCES CANADA CHAMBER 
OF COMMERCE: 
 
Ken DesRoches 
Innovation Council Advisor 
Atlantic Provinces Chambers of Commerce 
3 Arcona Drive 
Charlottetown, PE C1A 8C9 
Tel: (902) 892-1306 
Fax: (506) 859 6131 
Email: kdesroches@eastlink.ca
 
 
INDUSTRY CANADA: 
 
Jonathan Simms 
Senior Planning & Coordination Office 
Industry Canada 
Planning, Analysis and Coordination 
1505 Barrington Street 
PO Box 940, Station M  
Halifax, NS B3J 2V9 
Tel: (902) 426-2992 
Fax: (902) 426-6094 
Email: Simms.Jonathan@ic.gc.ca
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APCCC: 
 
Cyril Farrell 
Executive Director 
Atlantic Provinces Community College Consortium 
5 Cromer Avenue, PO Box 413 
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL A2A 2J8 
Tel: (709) 292-5625 
Fax: (709) 489-5765 
Email: cyril.farrell@cna.nl.ca
 
Michel Theriault 
APCCC Board Member 
CEO 
New Brunswick Community College 
470 York Street 
Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1 
Tel: (506) 444-5732 
Fax: (506) 444-4314 
Email: michel.theriault@gnb.ca
 
 
FACILITATOR/CONSULTANT: 
 
John Hockin 
Hockin Cronin & Associates 
96 Regency Park Drive 
Suite 305 
Halifax, NS B3S 1S5 
Tel: (902) 479-1993 
Fax: (902) 477-7384 
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